
Dzongkhag Parliamentary Constituency

1 Lham Dorji 11703001091 Male 17861360 ldorji@ecb.bt Chhoekhor_Tang 

2 Ugyen Dorji 12001000654 Male 17411772 udorji@ecb.bt Chhumig_Ura 

3 Phendey Wangchuk 10802002273 Male 17116965 pwangchuk@ecb.bt Bongo_Chapchha 

4 Rinzin Namgyel 11508004474 Male 17666129 rnamgyel@ecb.bt Phuentshogling 

5 Namgay Tshering 11004001433 Male 17390141 namgayt@ecb.bt Drukjeygang_Tseza 

6 Sangay Dorji (RO) 10907002225 Male 17311669 sdorji@ecb.bt Lhamoi Dzingkha_Tashiding 

7 Dorji Wangchuk (ARO) 11312002278 Male 17419918 dwangchuk@ecb.bt Lhamoi Dzingkha

8 Rinchhen Dorji 10606002164 Male 17684100 rdorji@ecb.bt  Khamaed_Lunana 

9 Chimi Rinzin 12007001425 Male 17606872 crinzin@ecb.bt Khatoed_Laya

10 Rinzin Wangmo 11410005069 Female 17839985 rwangmo@ecb.bt Bji_Kar-Tshog_Uesu 

11 Dr. Jambay Dorjee 12005000915 Male 17311539 jdorjee@ecb.bt Sombaykha 

12 Thinlay 10707001811 Male 17388912 thinlay@ecb.bt Gangzur_Minjey 

13 Karma 11608001208 Male 17789505 karma@ecb.bt Maenbi_Tsaenkhar 

14 Bettu 10801001455 Male 17750177 bettu@ecb.bt Monggar 

15 Suraj Gurung 21811000180 Male 17572373 sgurung@ecb.bt Dramedtse_Ngatshang 

16 Tshongtu 11504002419 Male 17325396 tshongtu@ecb.bt Kengkhar_ Weringla 

17 Sherub Gyeltshen 11410008731 Male 17449074 sgyeltshen@ecb.bt Lamgong_Wangchang 

18 Jigme Dorji 11512002783 Male 17693004 jigmed@ecb.bt Dokar_Sharpa 

19 Sonam Bumtap 10101002449 Male 17908817 sbumtap@ecb.bt Nanong_Shumar 

20 Jigme Dorji 11504000898 Male
17918822/779

18822
jdorji@ecb.bt Khar_Yurung 

21 Chungla Dorji 12004001778 Male
17725394/772

42498
chunglad@ecb.bt Nganglam 

22 Kinley Dorji 10712002532 Male 17679310 kinleyd@ecb.bt Lingmukha_Toedwang 

23 Norbu Zangmo 11512001206 Female 17544945 nzangmo@ecb.bt Kabisa_Talog 

24 Karma Wangchuk Tashi 11502000695 Male 17633759 kwtashi@ecb.bt Dewathang_Gomdar

25 Pelzang (RO) 11514000484 Male 17766787 pelzang@ecb.bt Jomotshangkha_ Martshala 

26 Pasang (ARO) 10207001852 Male 17771598 pasangp@ecb.bt Jomotshangkha

27 Lotey Tenzin 10801002805 Male 17531160 ltenzin@ecb.bt
Phuentshogpelri_

Samtse 

28 Nima Tshering 10302002489 Male 17606471 nimatshering@ecb.bt Tashichhoeling 

29 Karma Lodroe 11515000237 Male 17655045 klodroe@ecb.bt Dophuchen_Tading 

30 Karma Tenzin 11503000317 Male 17880416 ktenzin@ecb.bt Ugyentse_Yoeseltse 

31 Tshering Wangchuk 11510002065 Male 77616363 twangchuk@ecb.bt Gelegphu 

32 Thinley Phuntsho 11514004004 Male 17615760 thinleyp@ecb.bt Shompangkha 

33 Sonam Lhundrup 10608000296 Male 17116373 slhundrup@ecb.bt
North Thimphu Thromde_Kawang_

Lingzhi_Naro_Soe 

34 Pemba T Gyeltshen 11913001193 Male 17589589 ptgyeltshen@ecb.bt
South Thimphu Thromde_Chang_

Darkarla  _Ge-nyen _Maedwang 

35 Pema Norbu 10103001301 Male 17547535 pnorbu@ecb.bt Kanglung_Samkhar_ Udzorong 

36 Pema Longdhen 11102000169 Male 17773529 plongdhen@ecb.bt Thrimshing 

37 Rinchen Penjor 11107001941 Male 77758088 rpenjor@ecb.bt Bartsham_Shongphu 

38 Dorji Gyeltshen 10501000429 Male 17612857 dgyeltshen@ecb.bt Wamrong 

39 Tshering N. penjor 10601004146 Male 77242338 tnpenjor@ecb.bt Radhi_Sagteng 
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40 Tashi Dendup 12007002962 Male 17115740 tashid@ecb.bt Boomdeling_Jamkhar 

41 Sonam Wangchuk 10709003078 Male 77342922 swangchuk@ecb.bt Khamdang_Ramjar 

42 Kinzang Tobgye 11515000031 Male 16922041 ktobgye@ecb.bt Nubi_Tangsibji

43 Pema Tshering 12003000485 Male 17688793 ptshering@ecb.bt Draagteng_Langthil 

44 Sonam Penjor 11505001954 Male 17666671 spenjor@ecb.bt Sergithang_Tsirang Toed 

45 Karma Dupchu 11514000942 Male 17971192 kdupchu@ecb.bt Kilkhorthang_ Mendrelgang 

46 Tshering Penjor 11601001797 Male 17669402 tsheringpenjor@ecb.bt Athang_Thedtsho 

47 Tshering Delkar 10608001110 Female 17355979 tdelkar@ecb.bt Nyishog_Saephu 

48 Tendri Gyeltshen 10905001291 Male 17311868 tgyeltshen@ecb.bt Bardo_Trong 

49 Tashi Phuntsho 10501001399 Male 17645363 taship@ecb.bt Panbang 

Dzongkhag Parliamentary Constituency

1 Kelzang Lhundup 10605001351 Male 17610251 klhundup@lhuentse.gov.bt Chhoekhor_Tang 

2 Ugyen  Dorji 11104003282 Male 17381452 udorji@bumthang.gov.bt Chhumig_Ura 

3 Nado Rinchen 10802001405 Male 17622673 nrinchen@doat.gov.bt Bongo_Chapchha 

4 Ngawang Norbu 11510002246 Male 17766065 ngawangn@nab.gov.bt Phuentshogling 

5 Dawa Zangpo 11101002177 Male 17831859 dzangpod@gmail.com Drukjeygang_Tseza 

6 Ugyen (NO) 11903001091 Male 17755934 ugyeen@moaf.gov.bt Lhamoi Dzingkha_Tashiding 

7 Sangay Dorji (MO) 10803000153 Male 17707815 sang_dor@yahoo.com Lhamoi Dzingkha

8 Kuenga Palden 10502001369 Male 17463839 kpalden@paro.gov.bt  Khamaed_Lunana 

9 Tshegay Norbu 11105003610 Male 17668514 tnorbu@moaf.gov.bt Khatoed_Laya

10 Karma Drupchu 10603000353 Male 17793611 kdrupchu@nab.gov.bt Bji_Kar-Tshog_Uesu 

11 Tshewang Penjor 11606000655 Male 17629985 tpeljor@moe.gov.bt Sombaykha 

12 Chheki Gyeltshen 11514004200 Male 17580898 cgyeltshen@samdrupjongkhar.gov.bt Gangzur_Minjey 

13 Sonam Chophel 11516000121 Male 17472774 schophel@rsta.gov.bt Maenbi_Tsaenkhar 

14 Tenzin 10806002129 Male 17465533 tenzintenzin@mowhs.gov.bt Monggar 

15 Phuntsho Wangdi 11503001416 Male 17875705 pwangdi@trashigang.gov.bt Dramedtse_Ngatshang 

16 Pema Dukpa 11909000199 Male 17592956 pdukpa@pemagatshel.gov.bt Kengkhar_ Weringla 

17 Ugyen Dorji 10104001233 Male 17635850 udorji@dzongkha.gov.bt Paro Lamgong_Wangchang 

18 Rinzin Penjore 11008002279 Male 17648823 rpenjore@nationalcouncil.bt Dokar_Sharpa 

19 Nar Bahadur Adhikari 11804001146 Male 17661755
nbadhikari@punakha.gov.bt / 

nar.adhikari2011@gmail.com
Nanong_Shumar 

20 Sangay Wangchuk 11503002650 Male 17658885 sangaywangchuk@punakha.gov.bt Khar_Yurung 

21 Tenzin Rabgyel 11503004711 Male 17641375 t_rabgyel@yahoo.com Nganglam 

22 Kinley 10402000105 Male 17335039 gasapkinley@gmail.com Lingmukha_Toedwang 

23 Gyem Tshewang 11702000288 Male 17993473 gyem2020@gmail.com Kabisa_Talog 

24 Sonam  Tshering 11509000341 Male 17683107 stshering@trashiyangtse.gov.bt Dewathang_Gomdar

25 Kinley Wangdi(NO) 11513002275 Male 17548966 kinleywangdi@mfa.gov.bt Jomotshangkha_ Martshala 

26 Jambay Dorji (MO) 11512003731 Male
17676393/776

76393
jdorji@bcaa.gov.bt Jomotshangkha

27 Sangay Drukpa 11512005235 Male 17161639 sangaydrukpa@moe.gov.bt
Phuentshogpelri_

Samtse 

28 Kelzang Thinlay 10708000874 Male 17710262 kesangt@gmail.com Tashichhoeling 

29 Sherab Tenzin 10710000320 Male
17626693/773

08161

stenzin@trongsa.gov.bt/tenzin606@yaho

o.com
Dophuchen_Tading 
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30 Penjor Wangdi 12007001340 Male 17256236 wangdipenjor73@gmail.com Ugyentse_Yoeseltse 

3 Gedun Dolma 10603000877 Female 17644646 gdolma@doim.gov.bt Gelegphu 

49 Namgay Thinley 11915001340 Male 17411490 nthinley@dzongkha.gov.bt Shompangkha 

33 Singye Samdrup 10903001093 Male 17638094 singyesamdrup@yahoo.com
North Thimphu Thromde_Kawang_

Lingzhi_Naro_Soe 

34 Tshering Penjor 10502001377 Male 17681671 deoparo13@gmail.com
South Thimphu Thromde_Chang_

Darkarla  _Ge-nyen _Maedwang 

35 Wangchuk 10905001085 Male 77788020 wangchukrec@gmail.com Kanglung_Samkhar_ Udzorong 

36 Kinley Gyelmo 11410008313 Female 17897744 kgyelmo@molhr.gov.bt Thrimshing 

31 Tshering Dorji 11513003342 Male 17612884 tdorji1@punakha.gov.bt Bartsham_Shongphu 

38 Jigme Tshelthrim Wangyal 10902000702 Male 17691215 jigmewangyal@gmail.com Wamrong 

39 Bhim Raj Yogi 10211002217 Male 17491048 bhimray2006@gmail.com Radhi_Sagteng 

40 Karma Sonam 11512003092 Male 17308545 ksrabten77@gmail.com Boomdeling_Jamkhar 

41 Yeshi Jamtsho 11302002545 Male 17684990 yeshijamtsho@moea.gov.bt Khamdang_Ramjar 

42 Kunzang 12007003526 Male 17443120 wamlingkunzang@gmail.com Nubi_Tangsibji

43 Tenzin Tshering 11608001938 Male 77859696 tenzintshering1970@yahoo.com Draagteng_Langthil 

44 Namgay Phuntsho 11107008113 Male 77610486 namtshog123@gmail.com Sergithang_Tsirang Toed 

45 Pema Rinzin 10705003401 Male 17966996 pemarinzin@moe.gov.bt Kilkhorthang_ Mendrelgang 

46 Ugyen Tenzin 10102002461 Male 17949680 ugyentenzin1972@gmail.com Athang_Thedtsho 

47 Thinley 11407000858 Male 17620397 thinley@haa.gov.bt Nyishog_Saephu 

48 Tandin  11914000151 Male 17609803 tandintshering001@gmail.com Bardo_Trong 

49 Tandin Phurpa 11410007724 Male 17329589 dungtshotandin@gmail.com Panbang 
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